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IFSE Institute LLQP Exam Syllabus Topics:

Topic Details

Topic 1
Ethics and Professional Practice: This part of the exam focuses on the legal and ethical responsibilities of
life insurance professionals. It outlines the legal framework for life insurance in common law provinces and
territories and stresses the importance of maintaining professionalism.

Topic 2

Life Insurance: This section assesses the expertise of insurance professionals, including financial advisors
and life insurance agents, in understanding the financial impact of death. It explains how life insurance helps
address those financial needs and introduces various life insurance products, along with their features and
benefits.
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Topic 3
Segregated Funds and Annuities: Targeted at investment advisors and financial planners, this section
evaluates their understanding of saving and investment strategies, which are essential for retirement and
financial planning.

Topic 4

Accident and Sickness Insurance: Aimed at insurance professionals offering individual and group health
insurance, this section emphasizes the importance of financial protection in the case of serious illness or
injury.

>> LLQP Pass4sure Study Materials <<

Quiz Pass-Sure IFSE Institute - LLQP Pass4sure Study Materials
You don't have to spend all your energy to the exam because our LLQP learning questions are very efficient. Only should you spend
a little time practicing them can you pass the exam successfully. In addition, the passing rate of our LLQP Study Materials is very
high, and we are very confident to ensure your success. And we can claim that our LLQP exam braindumps will help you pass the
exam if you study with our LLQP practice engine.

IFSE Institute Life License Qualification Program (LLQP) Sample Questions
(Q220-Q225):
NEW QUESTION # 220 
Mireille and Mathieu, who have been married for 15 years, have two children aged 9 and 12. Mireille chose to work part-time and
earns an income of $20,000. She has not contributed to an RRSP and has $30,000 of unused contribution room. Mathieu earns
$80,000. He has $40,000 invested in RRSPs and $80,000 of unused contribution room.
How can they save on income tax?

A. Mireille could contribute to an RRSP in Mathieu's name up to the current maximum of $80,000.
B. Mathieu could contribute to an RRSP in Mireille's name up to the current maximum of $80,000.
C. Mathieu could contribute to an RRSP in Mireille's name up to the current maximum of $30,000.
D. Mireille could contribute to an RRSP in Mathieu's name up to the current maximum of $30,000.

Answer: B

Explanation:
According to the LLQP Segregated Funds and Annuities and Investment & Savings curriculum, one of the most effective income-
tax-saving strategies for couples with unequal incomes is the use of a spousal RRSP. A spousal RRSP allows the higher-income
spouse to contribute to an RRSP that is registered in the lower- income spouse's name, while still claiming the tax deduction
personally.
In this case, Mathieu earns $80,000 and is therefore in a higher marginal tax bracket than Mireille, who earns only $20,000 working
part-time. From a tax-planning perspective, RRSP contributions are most valuable when deducted against higher income, because
they reduce taxable income at a higher marginal rate. The LLQP study materials emphasize that RRSP contribution limits are
determined by the contributor's unused RRSP room, not the planholder's room when using a spousal RRSP.
Although Mireille has $30,000 of unused RRSP room, that amount is irrelevant if Mathieu is the contributor.
Mathieu has $80,000 of unused RRSP contribution room, which means he can contribute up to $80,000 into a spousal RRSP in
Mireille's name. Mathieu would receive the full tax deduction, reducing his taxable income significantly, while the funds would belong
to Mireille for future retirement income purposes.
This strategy also supports income splitting in retirement, which is a key LLQP planning concept. When Mireille withdraws funds
from the spousal RRSP in retirement (subject to attribution rules), the income will be taxed in her hands at a lower marginal tax rate,
further reducing the family's overall tax burden.
Options C and D are incorrect because Mireille, as the lower-income spouse, would gain little immediate tax benefit from making
RRSP contributions. Option A is incorrect because it incorrectly limits Mathieu's contribution to Mireille's unused RRSP room rather
than Mathieu's own contribution limit.
Therefore, under LLQP-approved tax planning principles, the correct strategy is Option B, where Mathieu contributes up to
$80,000 to an RRSP in Mireille's name.
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NEW QUESTION # 221 
Remi owns a registered annuity contract that pays him a $2,500 monthly benefit. He purchased the contract five years ago from
money he accumulated in his registered pension plan. At the time, he named his wife Annette as the revocable beneficiary of the
contract. Today, he calls Louisa, his insurance agent, to designate his sister as beneficiary of the contract instead. Louisa tells him
that there are restrictions on the contract and that he cannot change the beneficiary designation.
Why is Remi unable to make the change?

A. He did not complete the change of beneficiary form.
B. He is already receiving payments from the contract.
C. The contract was funded by a registered pension plan.
D. He would first have to obtain his wife's consent to change it.

Answer: C

Explanation:
Since Remi's annuity was purchased with funds from his registered pension plan, it is likely subject to locking-in provisions, which
restrict changes to the beneficiary designation once annuitized. LLQP guidelines state that pensions converted into registered
annuities are generally subject to locking-in rules, which often prevent changes to beneficiary designations unless in cases of spousal
consent or specific contractual allowances.
Option B is incorrect, as spousal consent is not relevant when the designation is already restricted. Options A and C are also
incorrect, as they do not address the locking-in nature tied to the pension plan.

NEW QUESTION # 222 
Barry, a life insurance agent, is meeting his client Diane who came to Canada 26 years ago. Diane is turning
60 years old and is considering purchasing a non-registered life annuity to supplement her retirement income.
Barry presented the quote to her and it was quickly accepted. During the application process, he recorded Diane's contact
information, used her Social Insurance card to ascertain her identity, and collected a cheque of $120,000 from a joint account. The
names written on the cheque were Diane and Geoffrey. Diane explained that this was a joint account with her brother. What should
Barry do to comply with FINTRAC's guidelines regarding ascertaining identity?

A. Use another ID to ascertain her identity, because the Social Insurance card is prohibited.
B. Complete a third-party form because it involves her brother as well.
C. Nothing, because there is no suspicious activity involved.
D. Report this transaction to FINTRAC because it exceeds $10,000.

Answer: B

Explanation:
Comprehensive and Detailed in Depth Explanation with Exact Extract from Documents and Guides:
TheIFSE Ethics and Professional Practice Course (Common Law)references FINTRAC (Financial Transactions and Reports
Analysis Centre of Canada) guidelines, requiring agents to identify third parties when funds come from a joint account not solely
owned by the client. Diane's $120,000 cheque from a joint account with Geoffrey triggers the third-party determination rule,
necessitating a third-party form (A).
Reporting to FINTRAC (B) applies to cash transactions over $10,000, not cheques here. The Social Insurance card is acceptable
ID, so C is incorrect. Doing nothing (D) violates FINTRAC compliance. A is correct.
References:
IFSE Ethics and Professional Practice Course (Common Law), Module 4: Regulatory Environment, Section on "FINTRAC
Guidelines - Third-Party Determination."

NEW QUESTION # 223 
Andre, an insurance agent, meets with his client Jasper to discuss his $150,000 whole life insurance policy.
Jasper is deeply indebted and needs at least $40,000 to cover his debt. Andre tells him about a company he knows that will be
willing to give him $75,000 if he assigns his policy to them. Did Andre act appropriately?

A. No, because trafficking in insurance is discouraged by the insurance industry.
B. Yes, because he is helping his client pay off his debt.
C. No, because Jasper is not allowed to assign his policy to an arms-length entity.
D. Yes, as long as this practice is not illegal in his province of residence.



Answer: A

Explanation:
The practice of trafficking in insurance involves selling or assigning a life insurance policy to a third party, often at a discounted rate,
which is typically discouraged within the insurance industry due to ethical concerns and potential misuse. The LLQP materials warn
against such practices as they can be perceived as exploiting insurance contracts for profit, rather than for their intended purpose of
providing financial security. Therefore, Andre acted inappropriately by suggesting this arrangement without considering the ethical
implications.

NEW QUESTION # 224 
Samira, a 42-year-old single mother of four, owns an individual disability insurance (DI) policy. Last week, she was hospitalized
because of complications from diabetes. She hired an emergency nanny to care for her children until she was healthy enough to
resume her normal activities. To her relief, Samira's DI policy contains a special rider that would cover up to $250 per day for these
types of expenses.
What is the name of the rider contained in Samira's policy?

A. Residual disability benefits.
B. Childcare rider.
C. Hospital indemnity rider.
D. Cost-of-living adjustment.

Answer: B

Explanation:
Samira's individual disability insurance (DI) policy includes achildcare rider, which provides a daily benefit to cover the costs of hiring
help to care for her children while she is unable to perform her usual duties due to illness or injury. This rider is particularly useful for
policyholders with dependents, as it addresses the financial burden of childcare in cases where the policyholder's disability prevents
them from fulfilling their caregiving responsibilities. None of the other options, such as residual disability benefits or hospital
indemnity, specifically cover childcare expenses; therefore, the correct answer is the childcare rider.

NEW QUESTION # 225
......
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